
What is a Research Trip?
These trips are once off itineraries where we test out new routes and locations to see if they are viable for future Be
Your Best adventures. The details of such trips can change on short notice, and typically they cover a small region but
offer more time in that region to discover new highlights. The travel style is typically very basic and prone to
unforeseen compromises. We typically limit access to research trips to people who have travelled with us previously
and can be assured that they will roll with the bumps in good humor :)

Itinerary
2022 November 3 - 16
Nov 3 Thu Kathmandu 1400m Arrivial
Nov 4 Fri Besisahar 760m 6hr by Van
Nov 5 Sat Chame 2700m 5hr by Jeep
Nov 6 Sun Chame Acclimation + sightseeing
Nov 7 Mon Pisang 3200m 1hr by Jeep
Nov 8 Tue Pisang Sightseeing
Nov 9 Wed Manang 3500m 1hr by Jeep + sightseeing
Nov 10 Thu Manang 3500m Sightseeing
Nov 11 Fri Manang 3500m Sightseeing
Nov 12 Sat Tilicho 4900m 4hrs Walk + Sunset
Nov 13 Sun Manang 3500m Sunrise + 2hrs Walk
Nov 14 Mon Besisahar 760m 6hrs by Jeep
Nov 15 Tue Kathmandu 1400m 6hrs by Van
Nov 16 Wed Depart

The Basics
• All meals, accommodation, transport and permits are included. Visa and tipping is not.
• Accommodation is single rooms by default, noting that once we enter the jeep section of the tour expect only very
basic guesthouses. Sleeping bags and towels will be provided by our ground team so you don’t have to pack extra gear.
• Weather conditions will be very cold above 3500m, with sub-zero at night but typically comfortable during the day
while the sunshine is out. Puffy jacket is recommended for the Manang and Tilicho sections.
• Reaching Tilicho Lake fromManang requires one section of trekking. Where the road ends, there is 2km of trail to
negotiate with a 1,000m rise in elevation. This is slow and difficult at altitude, but we have lots of time to complete it.
• It may be possible to hire horses for that 2km section, but there are no certainties.
• Packing and pre-departure docs will be supplied in advance of the trip.
• Priced at AUD $7,880pp (~US$5,500)

About Manang
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Manang

About Lake Tilicho
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Tilicho_Lake
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